Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Total Henrylla Commissioner  10183	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner 6.	S. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Morris Rosenbloom & Co., Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Capital Corporation  Internal Address:	
☐ Individual ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 83 Wooster Heights Road  City: Danbury State: CT ZIP: 06810	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam ☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporate-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative  Designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1,966,098; 2,060,220; 1,967,124; 2,083,377; 1,653,676; 232,675; 250,048; 1,428,375	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖂 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Elizabeth M. Crassweller, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 215.00	
Internal Address: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	
Street Address: 2600 One Commerce Square	8. Deposit account number:  NOT APPLICABLE  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	CDA CIV	
	USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	August 29, 2001	
Elizabeth M. Crasswelller  Signature  Signature	e Date	
Person Signing		
Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet: 1 required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/07/2001 TDIAZ1

00000255 1967124

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP

Doc. #253848 v.01

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Morris Rosenbloom & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Rosenbloom") having an address of 1635 Commons Parkway, Macedon, NY 14502, is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor (the "Marks") and the patents and registrations therefor (the "Patents") listed on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 20, 2000, between Rosenbloom and General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("GECC") with offices located at 83 Wooster Heights Road, Danbury, CT 06810, Rosenbloom granted to GECC a security interest in and to the Marks, the Patents, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to terminate GECC's security interest in the Marks and the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration and intending to be legally bound hereby, GECC hereby agrees as follows:

- Effective as of the date hereof, GECC hereby releases its security interest and conveys back to Rosenbloom all of GECC's interest in and to the Marks, the Patents, the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.
- GECC agrees to execute such statements or other documents, as may from 2. time to time be determined to be reasonably necessary, to evidence the release of any and all liens or interests of record in the Marks and the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Intellectual Property Agreement as of this 24th day of August, 2001.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION

Doc. #448330 v.0448330 08/21/01 6:07 PM

## **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
Green Eagle	1,966,098	4/9/96
Par Classic	2,060,220	5/13/97
Gold Eagle	1,967,124	4/8/96
Gold Eagle & Design	2,083,377	11/29/94
Germany		
Gold Eagle & Design France	1,653,676	4/3/91
Gold Eagle & Design Korea	232,675	2/1/92
Gold Eagle Design Sweden	250,048	7/16/93
Gold Eagle & Design UK	1,428,375	10/27/95

## PATENT REGISTRATION NUMBERS

None

**RECORDED: 09/04/2001** 

Doc. #448330 v.0448330 08/21/01 6:03 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0120